



2026:BHC-AS:22089

Board Sr.No.:-19

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12072 OF 2025

Hinduja Group Limited (formerly Known AsPETITIONER
Aasia Management And Consultancy Pvt Ltd

V/S

Shobha Suresh Jumani And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Dhnva Gandhi a/w Ms. Charmi Shah,
Mr. Pratik Mehta i/b Crawford Bayley Co for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 23rd September, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)